



Sean Parnell, Governor Susan K. Bell, Commissioner Scott Ruby, Director

Division of Community and Regional Affairs

Dear Municipal Official:

The Division of Community and Regional Affairs (DCRA) is pleased to notify you that the 27th Alaska State Legislature appropriated an additional \$20 million dollars for payments under the FY 2012 Community Revenue Sharing (CRS) program "to be distributed proportionally to the amounts received by communities under AS 29.60.855 and AS 29.60.860" (Chapter 3, FSSL 11).

The proportional payment for the Kenai Peninsula Borough has been estimated to be \$716,984.

In addition to the above mentioned estimated payment, the borough will receive an additional estimated proportional payment of \$6,733 on behalf of each unincorporated community. For the FY 12 CRS program year, the Kenai Peninsula Borough certified 27 unincorporated communities for a total of \$181,791.

The Department will begin making proportional payments in early November. To receive the proportional FY 12 Community Revenue Sharing payment, the Kenai Peninsula Borough must complete and return the attached application / budget form. To ensure the timely processing of your payment, please return the completed application / budget form as soon as possible.

The completed application / budget form may be submitted by fax or mail to:

Fax: (907) 465-4761, Attn: Community Revenue Sharing Program

OR

Division of Community and Regional Affairs Community Revenue Sharing Program P.O. Box 110809 Juneau, AK 99811

Please be aware that this is an additional one-time appropriation for FY 2012 only. Communities should take care when preparing their FY 2013 budget not to consider this proportional payment as an ongoing source of revenue.

Should you have any questions regarding the FY 2012 Community Revenue Sharing Program, please feel free to call me at 907-465-4751.

Sincerely,

Mor

Lawrence Blood Local Government Specialist IV

P.O. Box 110809, Juneau, Alaska 99811-0809 Telephone: (907) 465-4751 Fax: (907) 465-4761 Text Telephone: (907) 465-5437 Email: Lawrence.blood@alaska.gov Website: http://www.commerce.alaska.gov/dcra/

FY 2012 Community Revenue Sharing **Proportional Payment Application and Budget Form**

Kenai Peninsula Borough

The 27th Alaska State Legislature appropriated an additional \$20 million dollars for payments under the FY 2012 Community Revenue Sharing (CRS) program "to be distributed proportionally to the amounts received by communities under AS 29.60.855 and AS 29.60.860", (Chapter 3, FSSL 11).

The Kenai Peninsula Borough must complete and return this form to receive the FY 2012 CRS proportional payment. Please complete the application and describe below how the Kenai Peninsula Borough proposes to use its estimated \$716,984 payment.

Application

Kenai Peninsula Borough Name of Municipality 144 N. Binkley Street Mailing Address Soldotna, AK 99669 City, State, Zip Code 907-714-2150 Phone Number

"Certification and Assurances"

The applicant certifies that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this application is true and correct and the applicant agrees to comply with the laws and regulations which are used to administer Community Revenue Sharing funds.

		Carey,	Mayor		
Printed Name					
Mayor, Manager or Administrator					

Signature h.V.B.M. Mayor, Manager or Administrator

17 August 2011 Date

Budget				
Fuel	\$			
Electricity	\$			
Insurance	\$			
Education	\$			
Water/Sewer	\$			
Public Safety	\$			
Fire	\$			
Road Maintenance	\$			
Harbors	\$			
Health	\$			
Local Tax Relief	\$			
General Administration	\$ \$716,984			
Other	\$			
Other	\$			
Other	\$			
Estimated Payment	\$716.984			